Resolutions 1 and 2 are ordinary resolutions and require a majority of more than 50 per cent. of the votes
cast to be passed. Resolutions 3 and 4 are special resolutions and require the approval of not less than
75 per cent. of the votes cast to be passed. If Resolutions 1 and 3 are not passed by the requisite majority,
the Placing will not proceed. Resolutions 2 and 4 are in any event conditional upon completion of the Placing

13

and should these not be required, then the current authorities in place from the Company’s annual general
meeting on 25 May 2017 will prevail.

The Notice of General Meeting is contained at the end of this document and sets out the Resolutions in full.
The General Meeting is to be held at the offices of DLA Piper UK LLP, 1 St. Peter’s Square, Manchester
M2 3DE.

8. RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS
The following Related Parties (as defined, in each case by nature of their status of Substantial Shareholders,
in the AIM Rules for Companies) will be participating in the Placing.

Current
Holding as per % of Subscription % of

latest TR-1/ Existing for Firm and Enlarged
FLO Annual Ordinary Conditional Holding post Issued Share

Related Party accounts Shares Placing subscription Capital*

Premier Asset Managers 6,450,650 12.2% 88,236 6,538,886 11.0%
Canaccord Genuity Group Inc 5,865,373 11.1% 588,236 6,453,609 10.8%
Close Brothers Asset
Management 5,457,549 10.3% 387,131 5,844,680 9.8%
Miton Asset Management 5,389,198 10.2% 588,236 5,977,434 10.0%

* the issued share capital of the Company immediately following Third Admission.

The Directors consider, having consulted with the Company’s nominated adviser, Zeus Capital, that the
terms of the Related Parties’ participation in the Placing are fair and reasonable insofar as the Company’s
Shareholders are concerned.

9. ACTION TO BE TAKEN
Enclosed with this document is a Form of Proxy for use at the General Meeting. Whether or not you intend
to be present at the General Meeting, you are requested to complete, sign and return the Form
of Proxy to the Company’s registrars, Link Asset Services, so as to be received as soon as